Form <b>PTC</b>	)-1595 (Rev.	. 08/05)	
OMB No.	0651-0027	<sup>7</sup> (exp. 6/30/2008)	)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)     Janet Vohariwatt     Breese M. Remele     Richard A. Busch     Donnie D. Huynh     Mark Cao	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: iChannex Corporation  Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 02/07/06, 02/16/06, 02/21/06 Execution Date(s) 02/22/06, and 03/03/06	Street Address: 11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100	
	City: San Diego  State: CA  Country: USA  Zip: 92130	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)  11/296,182  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP Internal Address:  Street Address: 530 B Street, Suite 2100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card  ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.  50-2075 ☐ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City:San Diego	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92101-4469</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 619-238-1900	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 619-235-0398  Email Address: Docketing@Procopio.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2075</u> Procopio, Cory,  Hargreaves & Savitch  Authorized User Name <u>LLP</u>	
9. Signature: Mr. E / Land	4/10/06	
Signature	Date	
Richard E. Campbell Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

PATENT 112148-010.UTL Page 1

Application No.: 11/296,182 Filing Date: December 6, 2005

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Janet Vohariwatt, a U.S. citizen, residing at 12690 Lone Cypress Place, San Diego, CA 92130; Breese M. Remele, a U.S. citizen, residing at 11876 Johnson Lake Road, Lakeside, CA 92040; Richard A. Busch, a U.S. citizen, residing at 11180 Weatherwood Terrace, San Diego, CA 92131; Donnie D. Huynh, a U.S. citizen, residing at 11091 Sagittarius Road, San Diego, CA 92126; and Mark Cao, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1555 Mesa Verde, Apt. 17G, Costa Mesa, CA 92626, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ELECTRONICALLY PROCESSING DOCUMENT IMAGES for which we have prepared an application for Letters Patent in the United States, (filed on December 6, 2005 as serial no.11/296.182). (The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP, Customer No. 27189 to insert in the appropriate blanks, the serial number and filing date of the application when known.)

AND WHEREAS, iChannex Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92130, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Application No.: Filing Date:		PATENT 112148-010.UTL Page 2
IN TESTIMONY  And the state of		to set my hand and seal this  Sand Yohan Walt  Janet Vohariwatt
day of	, 20	Breese M. Remele
day of	, 20	Richard A. Busch
day of	, 20	Donnie D. Huynh
day of	, 20	Mark Cao

Application No.: Filing Date:	PATENT 112148-010.UTL Page 2
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun	to set my hand and seal this
day of, 20	Janet Vohariwatt
16 day of February , 2006	Breese M. Remele
day of, 20	Richard A. Busch
day of, 20	Donnie D. Huynh
day of, 20	Mark Cao

Application No.: Filing Date:	PATENT 112148-010.UTL Page 2
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu	nto set my hand and seal this
, day of, 20	Janet Vohariwatt
day of, 20	Breese M. Remele
7 day of February , 2006	Richard A. Busch
day of, 20	Donnie D. Huynh
, day of, 20	Mark Cao

Application No.: Filing Date:	PATENT 112148-010.UTL Page 2
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu	nto set my hand and seal this
day of, 20	Janet Vohariwatt
day of, 20	Breese M. Remele
day of, 20	Richard A. Busch
21 day of filman, 2006	Dønnie D. Huynh
day of, 20	Mark Cao

**PATENT** 

Application No.: Filing Date:	**************************************	112148-010.UTI Page 2
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereun	nto set my hand and seal this
day of	, 20	Janet Vohariwatt
day of	, 20	Breese M. Remele
day of	, 20	Richard A. Busch
day of	, 20	Donnie D. Huynh
3 day of Mm	1, 2006	Coomer Merco

112148.000010/569414.01

**RECORDED: 04/10/2006** 

PATENT

REEL: 017457 FRAME: 0988